The provision for the capitalized value of the Annuity claims coming from MTPL contracts is determined

using actuarial method by calculating present value of future disbursements, for each annuity separately,

by taking into account the nature of the particular claim, possible development, legislation requirements

and other relevant factors. Indexation of payable annuity amount is set according to the local legislative

acts related to annuity payments. The Company performs sensitivity analysis for reported annuities by

changing indexation assumptions.

Policy country +1% -1%

Estonia 558 135 (449 648)

Lithuania 262 695 (213 123)

Latvia 291 094 (238 578)

Total 1 111 924 (901 348)

Sensitivity analysis for claims provision as at 31 December 2019

Line of

insurance

Impact if loss ratio 5

percent higher than

used in IBNR

estimates for

attritional and large

losses

Impact if loss ratio 5

percent lower than

used in IBNR

estimates for

attritional and large

losses

Impact if claims

handling

expenses 5%

higher than used

in reserve

estimates

Impact if claims

handling

expenses 5%

lower than used

in reserve

estimates

MTPL 2 593 973 (1 052 006) 6 883 (6 884)

Property 980 756 (671 074) 3 929 (3 929)

Liability 219 862 (208 542) (206) 206

MOD 24 458 (24 458) 486 (486)

LIABILITY ADEQUACY TEST

In the calculation of technical provisions of the insurance portfolio, an estimation of future cash flows

related to insurance payments is always performed, and these calculations always have uncertainty

elements. The risk of provisions is related with that uncertainty. The uncertainty depends on the format of

risk. Short-term risk changes have a little less influence, but they will have bigger influence on future

payments. The risk of inflation is inherent for most insurance products. The influence is different, and it

depends on characteristics of each product as well as on the conditions which are used for claims